
This week is Committee Meetings week.   
Your Director will advise of details. 
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These Celebrations are  
for the week’s  
from 6th to 12th  
February 2023 
 

Birthdays  
Yvonne Marks 7th 
David Wheeler 9th 
 
 

Wedding Anniversaries 
Nil 
 
 

Rotary Anniversaries 
Nil 

www.mountmartharotary.org.au 

6th February 2023  

 
WHAT’S HAPPENING AND AROUND & ABOUT  

 
 

District 9820 Conference - Friday 24th to Sunday 26th February 2023 
Don’t forget, Registration for the District 9820 Conference at the RACV Resort at Cape Schanck 
close this Friday 10th February 2023, so if you have not yet registered, then hop to it.  
It promises to be a great weekend.   Please remember that you can book just for Sunday 
morning breakfast where AFL Legend, Kevin Sheedy will be our Guest Speaker.     
           

See Flyer’s for both on this page. 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 



OUR COMMUNITY & CLUB SUPPORTERS, TO WHOM WE ARE VERY GRATEFUL 

 

Rotary Club of Mount Martha (RCMM) Environment Statement  
RCMM acknowledges the importance of protecting and preserving the environment. 
RCMM is proactive in promoting environmentally sustainable projects. 
RCMM ensures that at all current and future Rotary projects and events,  
consideration will be given to: 

 Reducing Waste     

 Promoting Recycling     

 Reducing the Environmental Impact 

FEBRUARY IS PEACEBUILDING AND CONFLICT RESOLUTION MONTH 
Mon 6 Feb    RCMM Committee Meetings 
Tue 7 Feb    Let’s Go Cruisin’ BBQ  - see Roster on page 3  
Wed 8 Feb    RCMM Board Meeting 
Mon 13 Feb    RCMM Club Meeting  - Guest Speaker is Mike Andrews - Topic is UK Orphanage, AFL 
     and Business - Chair TBA  
Sat 18 Feb    Bunnings BBQ  - see Roster on page 3  
Mon 20 Feb    RCMM Club Meeting  - TBA 
Fri 24 to Sun 26 Feb  District 9820 Conference  -  see Flyer on front page of Bulletin 
Mon 27 Feb    RCMM Club Meeting  - Guest Speaker is Barry Weller - Topic is Royal and Celebrity  
     Photography with Royal tours etc. Chair is David Wheeler.  This will be a  partners night 
     as Barry has some great stories to tell. 
 

MARCH IS WATER, SANITATION & HYGIENE MONTH 
Wed 1 Mar    International Women’s Day Breakfast - see Flyer on page 4 
Mon 6 Mar    RCMM Committee Meetings 
Tue 7 Mar    Let’s Go Cruisin’ BBQ  - see Roster on page 3  
Wed 8 Mar    RCMM Board Meeting 
Mon 13 Mar    No Meeting - Public Holiday   
Fri 17 Mar    Bunnings BBQ  - see Roster on page 3  
Mon 20 Mar    RCMM Club Meeting  - Pride of Workmanship Awards  - Chair is Barrie Sweeney  
Mon 27 Mar    RCMM Club Meeting  - TBA 



SAUSAGE SIZZLE ROSTERS  
 

BUNNINGS BBQ’S  
 

8 to 11am      11am to 2pm     2pm to 5pm   
 

Saturday 18th February 2023 
 

Rob Davies      Peter Warren     Byron Groves 
Wayne Jenkins     Tom Barrett      Phyllis Scales 
Mary McIntyre     John Waterhouse     Barrie Sweeney 
Wayne Norris     Ray Martin      Roger Annear 
       Bruce Ranken 
 

Friday 17th March 2023 
 

Rob Davies      Byron Groves     Gordon Morriss 
Greg Buchanan     Carol Allen      Phyllis Scales 
David Wheeler     Wayne Norris     Barrie Sweeney 
Peter Warren     Ray Martin      Colin Stokes 
       Anne Shaw 
 

Saturday 8th April 2023 (Easter Saturday) 
 

Rob Davies      Peter Rawlings     Byron Groves 
Wayne Jenkins     Roger Annear     Phyllis Scales 
Peter Warren     Anne Shaw      Barrie Sweeney 
Tom Barrett      Ray Martin      Gordon Morriss 
       Bruce Ranken 
 

Friday 19th May 2023 
 

Rob Davies      Roger Annear     Byron Groves 
Merv Williams     Peter Rawlings     Tom Barrett 
David Wheeler     Wayne Norris     Peter Warren 
Wayne Jenkins     Ray Martin      Colin Stokes 
       Anne Shaw 
 

If you are unable to make your allotted shift, please find another Member  
to replace you and advise Bill Cummins (BBQ Convenor) and Byron Groves (Bulletin) 

 

LET’S GO CRUISIN’ 
 

Tuesday  7th February 2023 from 4.30pm to 7.30pm 
David Wheeler, Merv Williams, Tim Jolly, Bill Cummins, Phyl Scales, Roger Annear, Barrie Sweeney,  
 

Tuesday  7th March 2023 from 4.30pm to 7.30pm 
Roger Annear, Tom Barrett, Wayne Jenkins, Colin Stokes, Tim Jolly, Bill Cummins, Rob Davies, Carol Allen 
 

Tuesday  4th April 2023 from 4.30pm to 7.30pm 
Byron Groves, Ray Martin, Wayne Jenkins, Tim Jolly, Colin Stokes, Gordon Morriss, Phyl Scales 

If you are unable to make your allotted shift, please find another Member  
to replace you and advise Bill Cummins (BBQ Convenor) and Byron Groves (Bulletin) 




